install confidence.
Type B Gas Vent Systems
Edition 8
HCILC16-2          7/2020
Residential Vent & Chimney
Vent:
Standard efficiency b-vent, high efficiency polypropylene, special gas vent for condensing,
near-condensing, and non-condensing vent systems. Stock residential diameters and system

7"
7RP12 12"
7RP18 18"
7RP24 24"
7RP3 36"
7RP4 48"
7RP5 60"
8"
8RP12 12"
8RP18 18"
8RP24 24"
8RP3 36"
8RP4 48"
8RP5 60"
10"
10RP18 18"
10RP24 24"
10RP3 36"
12"
12RP18 18"
12RP24 24"
12RP3 36"
Round Pipe & Fittings
(800) 433-6341   |   hartandcooley .com   |   5
Round Pipe - R*

14R45 14"   6 5 /8"   6 1/2"
16R45 16"   7"   7"
18R45 18"   7 9/16"   7 1/2"
20R45 20"   8 1/2"   8 5/8"
22R45 22"   8"   7 5/8"
24R45 24"   8 5/8"   8 5/16"
26R45 26"    9"    9"
28R45 28"    9 1/2"    9 1/2"
30R45 30"  10"  10"
Adjustable Elbow - REA45*
45°
Model
Number Size A B C D
  7REA45   7"  4 3/8" 2 5/8" 10 3/8" 4 3/4"
  8REA45   8"  4 5/8" 2 7/8" 11 1/8" 4 3/4"
10REA45 10" 5" 3 1/4" 12 3/4" 4 3/4"
12REA45 12"  5 1/2" 3 3/4" 13 3/4" 4 3/4"
8   |   hartandcooley .com   |   (800) 433-6341
Tee - RT*
Tee Cap - RTC
Round Pipe & Fittings
Model
Number Size A B C D
   3RT3 3" x 3" x 3"   7 1/2"   4 1/2"   6 1/4"   4 1/2"
   4RT4 4" x 4" x 4"   8 1/2"   5"   7 1/4"   5"
   5RT5 5" x 5" x 5"   9 1/2"   5 1/2"   8 1/4"   5 1/2"
   5RT4 5" x 5" x 4"   9 1/2"   5 1/2"   8 1/4"   5 1/2"
   5RT3 5" x 5" x 3"   9 1/2"   5 1/2"   8 1/4"   5 1/2"
   6RT6 6" x 6" x 6" 10 1/2"   6"   9 1/4"   6"
   6RT4 6" x 6" x 4" 10 1/2"   6"   9 1/4"   6"
   6RT3 6" x 6" x 3" 10 1/2"   6"   9 1/4"   6"
   7RT7 7" x 7" x 7" 11 1/2"   6 1/2" 10 3/4"   6 3/4"
   8RT8 8" x 8" x 8" 12 1/2"   7" 11 3/4"   7 1/4"
 10RT10 10" x 10" x 10" 14 1/2"   8" 13 3/4"   8 1/4"
 12RT12 12" x 12" x 12" 16 1/2"   9" 15 3/4"   9 1/4"
 14RT 14" x 14" x 14" 24" 11 3/4" 19 1/4" 12"
 16RT 16" x 16" x 16" 26" 13" 21 1/2" 13 1/4"
 18RT 18" x 18" x 18" 28 1/2" 14 1/4" 23 3/4" 14 1/2"
 20RT 20" x 20" x 20" 30" 15 1/2" 26" 15 3/4"

Model
Number Size A B
   3RN4   3" to 4" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   3RN5   3" to 5" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   3RN6   3" to 6" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   3RN7   3" to 7" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   4RN5   4" to 5" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   4RN6   4" to 6" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   4RN7   4" to 7" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   5RN6   5" to 6" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   6RN7   6" to 7" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   6RN8   6" to 8" 3 3/4" 5 1/4"
   7RN8   7" to 8" 3 7/8" 5 3/8"
   8RN10   8" to 10" 3 7/8" 5 3/8"
   8RN12   8" to 12" 3 7/8" 5 3/8"
 10RN12 10" to 12" 3 7/8" 5 3/8"
Model
Number
Diameter
Size
8RIX14U   8" to 14"
10RIX14U 10" to 14"
10RIX16U 10" to 16"
10RIX18U 10" to 18"
12RIX14U 12" to 14"
12RIX16U 12" to 16"
12RIX18U 12" to 18"
12RIX20U 12" to 20"
12   |   hartandcooley .com   |   (800) 433-6341
• Adapts Hart & Cooley vent to other brands of B-Vent (ours to theirs)
Increaser - RIX*
Female Adapter - RRA*
Round Pipe & Fittings
Model
Number
Diameter
Size
14RIX16 14" to 16"
14RIX18 14" to 18"
16RIX18 16" to 18"
14RIX20 14" to 20"
16RIX20 16" to 20"
18RIX20 18" to 20"
14RIX22 14" to 22"
16RIX22 16" to 22"
18RIX22 18" to 22"
20RIX22 20" to 22"
16RIX24 16" to 24"
18RIX24 18" to 24"
20RIX24 20" to 24"
Model
Number
Diameter
Size
22RIX24 22" to 24"
18RIX26 18" to 26"
20RIX26 20" to 26"
22RIX26 22" to 26"
24RIX26 24" to 26"
20RIX28 20" to 28"
22RIX28 22" to 28"
24RIX28 24" to 28"
26RIX28 26" to 28"
22RIX30 22" to 30"
24RIX30 24" to 30"
26RIX30 26" to 30"
28RIX30 28" to 30"
Model

Single Appliance
(800) 433-6341   |   hartandcooley .com   |   27
Gas Appliance Chimney Liner Systems
Basic Kit - ALK
Extension Kit - ALKE
• Available in 3", 4", 5", 5 .5", 6", 7" and 8" diameters
• Available in 15', 25' and 35' lengths
• Listed to: UL1777 and ULC-S635
• Compatible with type-B gas vent systems
• Kit includes length, round top, flashing with 3" collar,
mortar guard, fasteners and instructions
• 10' flexible liner length
• Includes coupler and fastener package
• UL-listed
Model Number Size Length
3ALK15 3" 15'
3ALK25 3" 25'
3ALK35 3" 35'
4ALK15 4" 15'
4ALK25 4" 25'
4ALK35 4" 35'
5ALK15 5" 15'
5ALK25 5" 25'
5ALK35 5" 35'
55ALK25 5 1/2" 25'
55ALK35 5 1/2" 35'
6ALK25 6" 25'
6ALK35 6" 35'
7ALK25 7" 25'
7ALK35 7" 35'
8ALK25 8" 25'
8ALK35 8" 35'
Model Number Size Length
3ALKE10 3" 10'
4ALKE10 4" 10'
5ALKE10 5" 10'
55ALKE10 5 1/2" 10'
6ALKE10 6" 10'
7ALKE10 7" 10'
8ALKE10 8" 10'